Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number. TH="49%">

Income from continuing operations before income taxes

 37,586  62,037  (16,550)  83,073

Income tax provision

 13,613  26,895  (6,620) (22)  33,888

Edgar Filing: Utsch Louis W - Form 4

Reporting Owners 2

Income from continuing operations

$23,973 $35,142 $(9,930) $49,185

Earnings per share from continuing operations:

Basic

$0.86 $1.90 $1.03

Diluted

 0.84  1.85  1.02

Average common shares outstanding:

Basic

 28,004  18,507  47,661

Edgar Filing: Utsch Louis W - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 3

Diluted

 28,371  18,999  48,028

5

Edgar Filing: Utsch Louis W - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 4

Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003

Historical Pro Forma

Yellow

Roadway

(for the three
quarters ended
September 13,

2003) Adjustments Combined

(in thousands, except per share data)

Revenue $ 2,165,251 $ 2,247,192 $ 6,900 (8) $ 4,419,343

Operating expenses:
Salaries, wages and employees� benefits 1,386,061 1,420,832 2,806,893
Operating expenses and supplies 320,341 382,846 (453) (13) 702,734
Operating taxes and licenses 59,510 57,069 116,579
Claims and insurance 39,972 44,774 84,746
Depreciation and amortization 62,206 50,827 453 (13) 113,411

(75) (19)
Purchased transportation 213,971 227,755 441,726
(Gains) losses on property disposals, net 422 (4,227) (3,805)
Acquisition, spin-off and reorganization charges 864 24,337 (24,337) (20) 864

Total operating expenses 2,083,347 2,204,213 (24,412) 4,263,148

Operating income 81,904 42,979 31,312 156,195

Interest expense 11,796 14,616 3,174 (13) 45,087
15,501 (21)

ABS facility charges � 2,539 (2,539) (21) �
Other, net 1,978 1,962 (3,174) (13) 766

Nonoperating expenses, net 13,774 19,117 12,962 45,853

Income from continuing operations before income
taxes 68,130 23,862 18,350 110,342
Income tax provision 26,775 12,790 7,340 (22) 46,905

Income from continuing operations $ 41,355 $ 11,072 $ 11,010 $ 63,437

Earnings per share from continuing operations:
Basic $ 1.40 $ 0.58 $ 1.29
Diluted 1.39 0.58 1.28
Average common shares outstanding:
Basic 29,578 19,018 49,235
Diluted 29,832 19,038 49,489

Edgar Filing: Utsch Louis W - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 5

6

Edgar Filing: Utsch Louis W - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 6

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(1) The process of valuing Roadway�s tangible and intangible assets and liabilities as well as evaluating accounting policies for conformity is
still in the preliminary stages. Material revisions to our current estimates could be necessary as the valuation process and accounting